THE CITY OF PROVIDENCE

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

»

. RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

No. = &
Approved June 10, 1968

— “Resolved,

That the following named person, firm or
corporation 1s herebdby granted permigsion to erect, alter or use a
building or structure at the locatlon named herein for the'sale of
- petrdleum, kerosene, gasoline, coal oil and thelr products, compounds
and components as desgribed an@ shown in and on the application A
therefor and accompanying plat, all on flle in the Office of the
— Department gf Building Inspection subject to the conditions that
- 8ald person, firm or corporation shall not violate any of the laws
of the State of Rhode Island or any or‘the Ordinances of the City
of Providence relative to the erection, use or occupation of said
structure and that sald person, firm or corporation shall not allow
petroleum, kerosene, gasoline, coal o0il or their products, compounds
or components, t9 be conveyed over or across any sidewalk by means of
;QJ eny pipe or hose, and upon such special conditions as are heraby
enumerated and further provided that the Director of the Department
of Bullding Inspection may authorize minor changes in the struqtual

detall of plans on file, viz:

Mcobil Oil Corporation 765-775 Cranston Street and 454

Huntington Avenue, Plat 42, Lots 14, 78, 344, 411, construct
- Gasoline Service Station and install Three (3) Four Thousand
(4,000) Gallon Gascline Tanks, One (1) Five Hundred (500)
Gallon Fuel 0Oil Tank; a Total Capacity of Twelve Thousand
(12,000) Gallons Gasoline, Five Hundred (500) Gallon Fuel 0il
Tank; six (6) Gasoline Filling Pumps; Making a Total Capacity
of Twelve Thousand (12,000) Gallons Gasoline, Five Hundred
(500) Gallon Waste 0il and Five Hundred (500) Gallon Fuel Tanks
— Cil Upon the Premises.

The erection or location of any buildings or structures
naot shown on the origigal plat on file with the Director of Department
of Bullding Inspecbion, or any change in the location of buildings o
structures from that shown on said plat shall be deemed a violation
of this permit, | rww-WWj~~~‘«»%ﬁ~“ |
APPROVED

IN Y COUNCIL
_JUNB - 1968
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

FOR GASOLINE STATION

To the Director of the Department of Building Inspection:

mAY 22, .68

Providence, ...

i

The undersigned hereby applies for permission to erect gasoline station specified as follows:

1. 20d Building District Beh Ward
9 Street Location 765-775 Cranston Street & 454 Bunungcop Avqnue

3. Plat 42 Lot.. 14 = 76 = 364 « 411

4. Owner FOBIL OIL CORPORATZION

5. Number of Pumps 6 (New Station) YEs

6. Number of Buildings 1

7. Number of Curb Cuts 4 Width..... 30 FEET

8. Drawings Accompanying Application YE3

9. Number of Pumps Now on Premises HORZ
10. Number of Additional Pumps s Total on Lot 6
11. Capacity of Tanks (EXiSting).......noue
12. Capacity of Additional Tanks 3 - 4,000 gallone=~==2 ~ 500 gallon
13. Total Capacity on Lot 12,000 gollons gasoline, 500 waste oil, 500 fuel oil
14. 1Is Gasoline or Oil to Be Sold? bt
15. Zoning District C-4 - Heavy Commercial
16. Estimated Cost $3,000

APl D04 4,

Com 1ssmner of Public Safety

Approved o/

’Dlrector of Public Works

s o A i

REMARKS

List of additional coal oils, compounds and com-
ponents to be stored and sold.
Product

Quantity . Pumps Used

BUILDIM AND:

J = 4000 pallon gasoline tauks
1 - 5C0 gollon waste oil tonk:
1 = 500 gallon fuel oil tunk

el

\.
Dxre"ﬁr' of the Department of Building Inspectlon ) “:\
MDBIL OIL CORPORATION
Owner’s Name ' y
3366 PAWIUCKET AVE., E.PROVIDM&\. R.X.

Address i
L lop Le
N & W)Ag’ent s Name '
3366 PAWLUCKEL AVE., 3.PROVIDENCE, R.X. '
' Agent’s Address
434~2900

Telephone Number
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»

Names and addresses of property owners in 150' radius of lots 177,178 and 404
Assessors plats 98 and 99,

Lot No,

177
404
178

63
211

64
199
172
174
194
214
195
213
202
205
197

65
403
112
173
380
150
171
193
192
130

201
206

463
165
173

Plat 98

Owner

" Ludovico Ricci

" H

Gaetano Caldarone
City of Providence
" 1

Gino & Guilia Marini
14} 1" 181

Domenico & Filominna DiCorpo
1 1" ty

Myra Hargraves
12} 1]
Everett R, Leibrich
1 i

Irving W, & Muriel R, Irons
1" 1 it 1" "

Giovannina Catanese

Mary S, Mozzarella

The Narragansett Electric Co,

Rose Pate Estate

John A, & Ilda Matteo

Ralph L, Ricci

George & Victoria S, Manzo

Anna Guzzo

Enrico & Rose Zinno

John A, & Rita L, Craddy

Benjamin D, Kane Estate-
Esther M. Kane

Ernest A, & Margaret DEGregorio

1" 1"t n
.

Plat 99

Atlantic Richfield Co,,
The Narragansett Electric Co,
Providence Boys Club

597-605 Branch Avenue,

Address

605 Branch Ave,, Prov,, R.

T 1 1

597 " "
City Hall

it it
17 Langdon St,

" wery ]

40 Langdon St,

n fe 1

31 Langdon St.
n 1] "

27 Langdon St,
t t

i

565 Branch Ave,,

H 3] "

19 Langdon St,
18 Shaw St.,

15 Westminster St,

24 Langdon St,

36 Langdon St.

637 Charles St.
11 Shaw St,

46 Langdon St,

37 Langdon St,

41 Langdon St.

100 Medway St,

11 Barry Court
LL} " n

"
13
i

v

13

No, Providence, R.I.

1

i1

Hon

Kettle Point, East Providence, R, I,
15 Westminster St,

550 Branch Ave,,

"

Providence, R, I.
11



LoTS'

13

h3
78
285
301

302

329
-

k03
Loy

Los

b1

21

323
324
575
§76
577

i579

PLAT 42

-

 FRED MANUPPELLI

125 NORTON AVE  CRANSTON,R.I.

GILDA MESCHINO
6 AVON ST

JACOB KOTLAR
38 MOORE ST

ALEXANDER GALLO & WF, FRANCES
765 CRANSTON ST

EARLE G, FRITZ & WF, ELSIE P,
143 FREENDLY RD., CRANSTON

FRANK DZIEKIEWICZ & ANTONETTA HUDSON
771 CRANSTON ST

LEWIS No SMITH & WF. MILDRED I.
69 ANTHONY AVE

JAMES R, CAMPBELL & WF. ALICE L.
80 ANTHONY AVE

\

JAMES R, CAMPBELL & WF, ALICE L. & ETHEL B, CAMPBELL

80 ANTHONY AVE

FRANCIS J. LAVIN
45 CLIFFDALE AVE CRANSTON, R.I.

ESTHER M. MELILLO
25 CHESTNUT HILL DR., CRANSTON

ROBERT C. SCHORTMANN & ALICE L. SCHORTMANN
70 CONGRESS AVE

EOWIN D, ELLINWOOD & BARBARA L., ELLINWOOD
68 ANTHONY AVE

MARY V, MARKEY
755 CRANSTON ST,

ESTHER M., MELILLO
25 CHESTNUT HILL DR., CRANSTON

PROVIDENCE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
10 DORRANCE ST.
PLAT 43

D. MILDRED WEEDEN
56 NIANTIC AVE

"ALBERT SCIALO, JR. & WF, ALICE R,

309 HUNTINGTON AVE

IDA ROSSI
126 DORA ST.

SALVATORE A, BILOTTI & WF., MARGARET E,
768 CRANSTON ST,

CLIFFORD L., HOMAN & ETHEL M. HOMAN
478 HUNTINGTON AVE

IDA ROSSI
126 DORA ST

CONTINUED

i L




- Lofs
- 929

930
931

932

PLAT 43  CONT.

VINCENZA SARCIONE
176 WEBSTER AVE

ARTHUR M. McCARTHY & WF, JEANETTE A,
754 CRANSTON ST,

RICHARD L. PALOMBO & WF, VIRGINIA
7 LOU CIRCLE CRANSTON, R.I.

WALTER J. SACHARKO & WF, MARIA E.
11 WALDO ROAD  WARWICK, R.I.
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; THE CITY OF PROVIDENCE

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

No. £80
Apprroved June lO, 1968

RESCLVED, DECREED AND ORDERED:

That the following named highway shown as a cross-
hatched area on the accompanying plan entitled, "Providence,
Rhode Island, P.W. Department Engineering Office, City Property
Section Plan No. 063203, dated March 12, 1968,"

viz: portion of Hyacinth Street, from the range of
the southwesterly line of Harwol Court, southwesterly and westerly
~to Veazie Street, as appears on Plan No. 063203, date March 12,
1968, Providence, Rhode Island P.W. Dept. Engineering Office street
line section, having ceased to be useful to the public and the same
is abandoned as a public highway, and the damage to the abutters is
appraised at nothing and so awarded, and it is further

ORDERED, That the Director of Public Works, be and he is
hereby directed to cause a sign to be placed on the above-named
highway, abandoned as aforesaid, having thereon the words "Not a
Public Highway," and it is further

ORDERED, That after the entry of this order or decree
the City Clerk shall cause a notice thereof to be published in
a newspaper published in the County of Providence at lease once
each week for three successive weeks and a further and personal
notice shall be served by the City Sergeant upon every owner of

land abutting the above-named highway which has been abandoned,

who is known to reside within this State.
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CITY OF PROVIDENCE

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

- PETITION TO THE CITY COUNCIL

TO THE HONORABLE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PROVIDENCE:
The undersigned respectfully petitions your honorable body
to abandon as a public highway, that portion of Hyacinth
Street, from the range of the southwestefly line of Harwol
Court, southwesﬁerly and Westerly to Veazie Stree;t, as
appears on Plan No. 063203, date March 12, 1968, Providence,

Rhode Island P.W. Dept. Engineering Office street line section.

Al beagecn @é? @

DEPARTHNT OF CITY CLERK
RIGZIVED

APR 15 1968
-y
PROVICENGE, R. 1. 207 dtlaslicr ue
2/“:”//7'”‘/-“'/;‘/&(.2/ ﬁ%"{/‘“ %& 0> Gay7

CITY CLERK OF PROVIDENCE

Oh ey Ch 2606 714585

A
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THE CITY OF PROVIDENCE

"CITY SERGEANT’S OFFICE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, That I have caused the notice, of which a true copy is
hereto annexed, to be served upon the following named persons, by handing to each of
said persons, or by leaving al their last and usual place of abode in this State a true
copy of said notice, to wit: HYACINTH STREET?, (Portion) from the range

of the southwesterly line of Harwol Court,
southwesterly and westerly to Veazie Street.

ABANDONMENT.
Plat Lot Name and Address
102 180 City of Providence >
168 City of Providence
o8 Providence Public Library (exempted)

68 /WOloohojian Realty Corp.
424 Hospital Trust Building

Date‘j/\//ff /éP

This is to certify that I have caused a true copy of the at-
tached resolution to be served upon the above named persons,
firms and/or corporations, as the case may be, by handing to
each said person, firm and/or corporation, as the case may be,
or by leaving at their last and usual place of abode in this
state, a true copy.

Date éé/% P




CITY OF PROVIDENCE
Department of City Clerk

MEMORANDUM
Providence, R. I,‘ﬂp"“:ix:"~":3‘P}'968

10: pirector of Public Works, Chief Engr. Water “upply Bd., Dir. Depty
lanning & Urban Development and Traffic Englinear.

.
SUBJECT: BY/CINTH STREET (PCRTICH CF)=ABAKDCNMEND A PUBLIC
CONSIDERED BY: HIGHWAY. .

Committee on Public Works

To refer attached copy of Petition for Study and
Report back to this Ccomittee.

Vis:

Hyacinth Strecteportion of

DISPOSITION:

Vprrearit= Coroocs

City Clerk



THE CITY OF PROVIDENCE

WATER SUPPLY BOARD PHILIP J. HOLTON, JR.

JOHN A. DOHERTY, CHAIRMAN CHIEF ENGINEER
EARL H. ASHLEY
552 ACADEMY AVENUE WILLIAM I, MCDONALD
UGO RICCIO PROVIDENCE 8, R. I. DEPUTY CHIEF ENGNEER
JOHN J, TIERNEY JOHN T. WALSH K LEGAL ADVISOR

DAVID R, MCGOVERN, EX-OFFICIO JOHN J. DEARY, SECRETARY

April 26, 1968

Councilman Thomas Payne, Chairman
Public Works Committee

City Clerk's Office, City Hall
Providence, Rhode Island

Dear Councilman Payne:

Under date of April 23, 1968, we received an official memorandum
from the Department of the City Clerk regarding the proposed abandonment
of a portion of Hyacinth Street, from the range of the southwesterly line
of Harwol Court, southwesterly and westerly to Veazie Street. We have
reviewed our distribution plans in this section and find that there are
no water facilities whatsoever in the section of Hyacinth Street proposed

for abandonment.
(Y;Ss very truly,

Philip J. Holton, Jr.
Chief Engineer

PJH:kam
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CITY OF PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND
MAYOR JOSEPH A, DOORLEY, JR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS . 700 ALLENS AVENUE . 02905

Lawrence P, Mc¢Garry, Director Robert B. Strong, Deputy Director

April 29, 1968

Chairman of the Public Works Committee
Providence City Council
City Hall-Providence, R. I,

Dear Sir:

This Department has no objection to the abandonment of Hyacinth
Street between Harwol Court and Veazie Street; however, the lower sec-
tion between Veazie Street and the angle will revert to the Veazie
Street School and library property and half of that part between
Harwol Court and the angle will revert to the City playground

ownership. ‘
ery truly y W;E;/ /
wrence P, McGarry :

Director of Public Works

LPMCG:jm



CITY OF FROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND
MAYOR JOSEPH A. DOORLEY, JR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS . 700 ALLENS AVENUE . 02905

Lawrence P. McGarry, Director Robert B. Strong, Deputy Director

May 1C, 1968
MEMORANDUM

TO: Vincent Vespia, City Clerk
FROM: L. P. Reid, Associate Engineer
RE: Proposed Abandonment of a Portion of Hyacinth Street (so Called)

In regards to the proposed abandonment of a portion of Hyacinth
Street (so called) it might be advisable to get a legal opinion
from the City Solicitor as to who has the fee in Hyacinth Street.

On June 12, 1917, the City Council by Resolution #240, authorized
the purchase from the Wanskuck Company of an area to be used for
playground purposes. It is specified in the deed that the land abuts

a proposed street, 38' wide to be called Hyacinth Street and a pro-
posed street, 40' wide to be called Shiloh Street.

These streets have never been recorded in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds as public Highways, but have been used as such for
many years, possibly in the category of a private street.

The Tax Assessor's Office has shown Hyacinth and Shiloh Streets
on their plats ever since the purchase by the City of the playground
area.



VINCENT FPALLOZZI JOSEPH A, DOORLEY, JR,

DIRECTOR K MAYOR

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
CITY HALL, PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND 02903

May 29, 1968
Committee on Public Works
City Hall

Providence, R. 1.

SUBJECT: REFERRAL NO. 1671 - ABANDONMENT OF A PCRTION OF HYACINTH STREET

Gentlemen:

The subject referral received consideration by the City Plan Commission at a
meeting held on Tuesday, May 28, 1968.

This referral is a petition to abandon that portion of Hyacinth Street from
the southwesterly line of Harwol Court to Veazie Street on Assessorts Plat
102.

A photographic and inspection survey revealed that the section of Hyacinth
Street in question is uncurbed and unpaved.

Since there are no existing plans in this department for the use of this
section of Hyacinth Street and since no future plans for this land can be
foreseen at this time,

The Commission

VOTED: To offer no objection to the abandonment of this City street.

Vincert Palloazi
Director

VP : MMH

cc: Councilman Salvatore A. Beatini
Councilman Joseph F. Prete
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AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

THE PROVIDENCE DAILY JOURNAL THE EVENING BULLETIN
THE PROVIDENCE SUNDAY JOURNAL

Published by THE PROVIDENCE JOURNAL COMPANY
Providence, Rhode Island

State of Rhode Island
City and County of Providence

On this 9th day of July 19 68,
before me, a Notary Public, duly qualified for said

sTATE oF rRHOD .
PROVIDENCE ﬁnﬂm‘ﬂ%ﬁ”
Th]e{ECSZéiI'}{J%f)Providence
N
QLUTION oF THE County and State, personally appeared
VE%)DIB\éed .}éxge 10, 1368
, AN Alfred H. Kenyon

Asst. Cr. Manager in the office of The Providence

Journal Company, publishers of

The Providence Journal
a newspaper published in the City of Providence by
The Providence Journal Company, who, on being

R duly sworn, states on oath that the advertisement of

City of Providence - Resolution No.250

jway

iting :.-m vhe W

Public Hi 5 : : ich i

:OIE% Hishvay and it s furtnet a true copy of which is hereunto annexed, was duly
of this ord i
Clerk shall ecx;uﬁg geglrdctelcethteheggtl‘
to_be published in a newspaper
St e Sy o ST

ee] : : s

eyl iniwsissues of - June 17, 24, July 1, and 8,
. otlice sha H
served by i
every owner eof' WS uDoré

thi
above-named hi
been abandoned,ghw h:ég / 19 o8
res‘;dct; within tHW® 3 > >
Tue copy, . 3 ’
vm&*ﬁ% m BTA

- - 221 ity Clerk

inserted inb The Providence Journal

Subscribed and sworn to before'mé-this
Ninth day of July - 19 68

&fam...,

Notary Pu




AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

THE PROVIDENCE DAILY JOURNAL THE EVENING BULLETIN
THE PROVIDENCE SUNDAY JOURNAL

Published by THE PROVIDENCE JOURNAL COMPANY
Providence, Rhode Island

State of Rhode Island

City and County of Providence

On this 9th day of July 1968 ,
before me, a Notary Public, duly qualified for said
County and State, personally appeared

Alfred H. Kenyon
Asst. Cr.Manager in the office of The Providence

Journal Company, publishers of

The Providence Journal
a newspaper published in the City of Providence by
The Providence Journal Company, who, on being

point. of Nafd curs e westerly. duly sworn, states on oath that the advertisement of
{fine of Seblic Straet: thence south. uly s ’ €

ik e ree g oy thome and 42/100|

(St o iHie oint and place City of Providence - Resolution No. 251

of inni )t appears on ac-

com yls et No. 063206; hav-

ing etased ‘taBe useful to the pub-

lic &nd the same is abandoned as . .
{a public highway, and the damage a true copy of which is hereunto annexed, was duly
to the abutters is appraised at

?‘cl):mgg and so awarded, and it is . d . .

e RED, That the Director of inserted in The Providence Journal
Public Works, be and he is herell;y

e don the e nasad Digh: in its issue s of June 17, 24, July 1, and 8,

placed on the above-named high-
way, abandoned as aforesaid, hav-,
ng thereon the words, “Not a Pub-.

lic Highway.” and it is further
ORDERED, That after the entry ! / 19 68
of this order or decrce the City!
Clerk shall cause a notice thereof A
to be published in g - per .
published in the County o -
dence at least once for

three successive weeks and a fur- . A
ther and personal nottce shall be Subscribed and sworn to before is

every owner of laind WMbOM the.

been abandoned. w - has Ninth day of July 1968
i reidir\:‘lgthln Lh}p, -4 X

Attest: 7.

NT VESPIA,
v Clty Clerk t




THE CITY OF PROVIDENCE

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
, o

"
3

" RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

No. = I
Approved June 10, 1968

Resolved,

That the following named person, firm or
corporation 1s hereby granted permission to erect, alter or use a
building or structure at the location named herein for the sale of
petrdleum, kerosene, gasoline, coal oil and thelr products, compounds
and components as described end shown in and on the application ‘
therefor and accompanying plet, all on file in the Office of the
Department ?f Building Inspection subject to the conditions that

- sald person, firmm or corporation shall not violate any of the laws

of the State of Rhode Island or any of‘the Ordinances of the City

of Providence relative to the erection, use or occupation of said
structure‘and that gaid person, firm or corporation shall not allow
petroleum, kerosens, gasoline, coal 0il or their products, compounds
or components, tg be conveyed over or across any sidewalk by means of
any pipe or hose, and upon such special conditions as are heresby
enumerated and further provided that the Director of the Department
of Bullding Inspection may authorizé minor changes in the structual

detail of plans on file, viz:

Mcbil 0il Corporation 765~775 Cranston Street and 454
Huntington Avenue, Plat 42, Lots 14, 78, 344, 411, construct
Gasoline Service Station and install Three (3) Four Thousand
(4,000) Gallon Gasoline Tanks, One (1) Five Hundred (500)
Gallon Fuel Oil Tankj; a Total Capacity of Twelve Thousand
(12,000) Gallons Gasoline, Five Hundred (500) Gallon Fuel 0Oil
Tank; six (6) Gasoline Filling Pumps; Making a Total Capacity
of Twelve Thousand (12,000) Gallons Gasoline, Five Hundred
(500) Gallon Waste 0il and Five Hundred (500) Gallon Fuel Tanks
Cil Upon the Premises.

The erection or location of any buildings or structures
nat shown on the origi?al plat on file with the Director of Department
of Bullding Inspection, or any change in the location of buildings oy
structures from that shown on said plat shall be deemed a violationm
of this permite DI ‘

C STy

APPROVED

IN GTY COUNCIL

¥
" "JUNB - 1968




THE GOMMITTEE ON

>Umno«mw.wmmmmw.m. of
The Within Resolution




| APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

FOR GASOLINE STATION

68

Providence," - vAY 22, 19
To the Director of the Department of Building Inspection: '
The undersigned hereby applies for permission to erect gasoline station specified as follows:
1. 2od Building District Geh Ward
9 Street Location 765-773 Cranston Street & 454 ﬂunctngem_: Avqnua
3 Plat 42 Lot 16 = 78 = 344 « 411
4. Owner FOBIL OIL CORPORATION
5. Number of Pumps 6 {(New Station) YE3
6. Number of Buildings 1
7. Number of Curb Cuts 4 Width..... 30 PBEX
8. Drawings Accompanying Application Y3
9. Number of Pumps Now on Premises Ko
10. Number of Additional Pumps HONE Total on Lot 6
11. Capacity of Tanks (Existing) NOTZ
12. Capacity of Additional Tanks 3 - 4,000 gallon-»~=-2 - 500 gallon
13. Total Capacity on Lot 12,000 gollons gasoline, 500 waste oil, 500 fuel oil
14. Is Gasoline or Oil to Be Sold? ¥es
15. Zoning District C-4 - Heavy Coumercial
16. Estimated Cost €3,000

kgL e o I

Com 1ssmne1 of Public | Safety

ffic Engmeer
Approved %«1

] Director of Public Works

REMARKS
List of additional coal oils, compounds and com-
ponents to be stored and sold.
Product Quantity . Pumps Used
INSTALL NEH GASOLINE BERVICA STATION

= 4000 gallon gasoline tanks
1 - 500 gnllon waste ofil tank:
1 « 500 gallon fuel oil tunk

Dlre'Eﬁrvof the Department of Bulldmg Inspectlon

1OBIL OXL CORPORATION

Owner’'s Name ' '

3366 PAWTUCKET AVE., E.PE.OVIDEBCE; R.1.
Address
.

3 W»‘Agerllt’ s Name !

3366 PAWIUCKED AVE., 5.PROVIDENGE, B.K. |
Agent’s Address h
4342900

Telephone Number
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Names and addresses of property owners in 150' radius of lots 177,178 and 404 on
Assessors plats 98 and 99,

Plat 98
Lot No, Owner Address
177 " Ludovico Ricei 605 Branch Ave,, Prov,, R. I.
404 " H 1] 1] 4 1 woon
178 Gaetano Caldarone 597 1 " 1 aoow
63 City of Providence City Hall " L
211 i " B " " [
64 Gino & Guilia Marini 17 Langdon St, i "o
199 " 1] 1" Tt e e 131 " 17 1H
172 Domenico & Filominna DiCorpo 40 Langdon St, " nown
174 " " " " " " ” non
194 Myra Hargraves 31 Langdon St, " wow
214 H i " 1 " " TERT
195 Everett R, Leibrich 27 Langdon St, " heoon
213 " ' 1 1 " i Hoot
202 Irving W, & Muriel R, Irons 565 Branch Ave,, " mow
205 1 1 it 1 n " " 1 1 n e
197 Giovannina Catanese 19 Langdon St, woomoom
85 Mary S, Mozzarella 18 Shaw St., " non
403 The Narragansett Electric Co, 15 Westminster St., " mon
112 Rose Pate Estate 24 Langdon St. " noow
173 John A, & Ilda Matteo 36 Langdon St, " wow
380 Ralph L, Ricci 637 Charles St, meooowmon
150 George & Victoria S, Mango 11 Shaw St, " AL
171 Anna Guzzo 46 Langdon St. " "o
193 Enrico & Rose Zinno 37 Langdon St, " von
192 John A, & Rita L, Craddy 41 Langdon St. A
130 Benjamin D, Kane Estate-
Esther M. Kane 100 Medway St, " weon
201 Ernest A, & Margaret DEGregorio 11 Barry Court No, Providence, R.I.
206 " 1 " . " " " " 1 "o
Plat 99
463 Atlantic Richfield Co,, Kettle Point, East Providence, R, I,

597~605 Branch Avenue,

15 Westminster St,
550 Branch Ave.,

165 The Narragansett Electric Co,
173 Providence Boys Club

Providence, R, I.
" 1] "



LDTS:

13

b3
78
285
301
302

9

-

403
Lo

Los

kit

421

323
324
575
576
577
579

PLAT 42

-

" FRED MANUPPELLI

125 NORTON AVE  CRANSTON,R.I.

GILDA MESCHINO
6 AVON ST

JACOB KOTLAR
38 MOORE ST

ALEXANDER GALLO & WF, FRANCES
765 CRANSTON ST

EARLE G, FRITZ & WF, ELSIE P,
143 FREENDLY RD.,, CRANSTON

FRANK DZIEKIEWICZ & ANTONETTA HUDSON
771 CRANSTON ST

LEWIS N, SMITH & WF, MILDRED I.
69 ANTHONY AVE

JAMES R. CAMPBELL & WF., ALICE L.
80 ANTHONY AVE

JAMES R, CAMPBELL & WF, ALICE L. & ETHEL B, CAMPBELL
80 ANTHONY AVE

FRANCIS J. LAVIN
LS CLIFFDALE AVE CRANSTON, R.I,

ESTHER M, MELILLO
25 CHESTNUT HILL OR.,, CRANSTON

ROBERT C. SCHORTMANN & ALICE L. SCHORTMANN
70 CONGRESBS AVE

EDWIN D, ELLINWOOD & BARBARA L. ELLINWOOD
68 ANTHONY AVE

MARY V. MARKEY
755 CRANSTON ST,

ESTHER M, MELILLO
25 CHESTNUT HILL DR., CRANSTON

PROVIDENCE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY o
10 DORRANCE ST, !
PLAT 43

AN

D. MILDRED WEEDEN
56 NIANTIC AVE

-ALBERT SCIALO, JR., & WF, ALICE R,

309 HUNTINGTON AVE

IDA ROSS1
126 DORA ST,

SALVATORE A, BILOTTI & WF, MARGARET E,
768 CRANSTON ST,

CLIFFORD L. HOMAN & ETHEL M. HOMAN
478 HUNTINGTON AVE

1IDA ROSSI
126 DORA ST

CONTINUED



{ots
- 929

930
931

932

PLAT 43  CONT.

VINCENZA SARCIONE
176 WEBSTER AVE

ARTHUR M. McCARTHY & WF, JEANETTE A,
754 CRANSTON ST,

RICHARD L. PALOMBO & WF, VIRGINIA
7 LOU CIRCLE CRANSTON, R.I.

WALTER J. SACHARKO & WF. MARIA E.
11 WALDO ROAD WARWICK, R.I.
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THE CITY OF PROVIDENCE

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

No. ﬁ%ﬁﬂ‘

Appro/ved June lO, 1968

RESOLVED, DECREED AND ORDERED:

That the following named highway shown as a cross-
hatched area on fhe accompanying plan entitled, "Providence,
Rhode Island, P.W. Department Engineering Office, City Property
Section Plan No. 063203, dated March 12, 1968,"

viz: portion of Hyacinth Street, from the range of

the southwesterly line of Harwol Court, southwesterly and westerly

to Veazie Street, as appears on Plan No. 063203, date March 12,

1968, Providence, Rhode Island P.W. Dept. Engineering Office street
line section, having ceased to be useful to the public and the same
is abandoned as a public highway, and the damage to the abutters is
aprraised at nothing and so awarded, and it is further

ORDERED, That the Director of Public Works, be and he is
hereby directed to cause a sign to be placed on the above-named
highway, abandoned as aforesaid, having thereon the words "Not a
Public Highway," and it is further

ORDERED, That after the entry of this order or decree
the City Clerk shall cause a notice thereof to be published in
a newspaper published in the County of Providence at lease once
each week for three successive weeks and a further and personsl
notice shall be served by the City Sergeant upon every owner of
land sbutting the above-named highway which has been abandoned,

who 1is known to reside within this State.

R T o T

wa oy 'QQQNC,L . APPROVED
JUNG - 196 ’
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0T CITY OF PROVIDENCE

D ) - STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

-~ PETITION TO THE CITY COUNCIL

TO THE HONORABLE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PROVIDENCE:

The undersigned respectfully petitions your honorable body

to abandon as a public highway, that portion of Hyacinth
Street, from the range of the southwestefly liﬁe of Harwol
Court, southwesterly and westerly to Veazié Streét, as
appears on Plan No. 063203, date March 12, 1968, Providence,

Rhode Island P.W. Dept. Engineering Office street line section.

//627@A§¢0~%;i7;?L*\J fﬁi;xﬁ?;‘ (;;%3

DEPARTNT CF CITY OLERK “teo
RZSEVED

APR 15 1968
< 0
PROVISENGE, R. L. 207 delasdec Core.
[ igs 7 s pore 109 roes

CITY CLERK OF PROVIDENCE

y | /-
fh by wjﬁrgﬁw@ » 791-4558
@re%w Jie
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THE CITY OF PROVIDENCE

"CITY SERGEANT’S OFFICE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, That I have caused the notice, of which a true copy is
hereto annexed, to be served upon the following named persons, by handing to each of
said persons, or by leaving at their last and usual place of abode in this State a true

copy of said notice, to wit: HYACINTH STREEP, (Portion) from the range

Plat Lot

102 180
168
98
68

Déte*%\//g /é,/:"

of the southwesterly line of Haxwol Court,
southwesterly and westerly to Veazie Street.

ABANDONMENT.

Name and Address

City of Providence &
City of Providence

Providence Public Library (exempted)

/

Woloohojian Realty Corp.
424 Hospital Trust Building

041 %//z‘//

L0,

This is to certify that I have caused a true copy of the at-
tached resolution to be served upon the above named persons,
firms and/or corporations, as the case may be, by handing to
each said person, firm and/or corporation, as the case may be,
or by leaving at their last and usual place of abode in this

state, a true copy.

Date 4%2 f_&zmm/ @%




CITY OF PROVIDENCE
Department of City Clerk

. ' MEMORANDUM
' Providence, R. I,f“ptiXQS,lQBa

T0: pirector of Public Works, Chief Engr. Wuter “upply Bd., Dir. Dept,
Planning & Urban Development and Traffic Engineer.

SUBJECT BYACIRTH STREET (PCRTICH CP)=iDANDCNMENT AC DURLI-
CONS I DERED BY: HIGHHAY, )
Commitiee cn Public Works

To refor attached copy of Petition for lLtudy and
Report back to this Zcumittec.

Vis:

Hyacinth Streeteportion of

DISPOSITION:

Vprearit= Conofocs

City Clerk



JOHN A. DOHERTY,K CHAIRMAN
EARL H. ASHLEY

UGO RICCIO

JOHN J, TIERNEY

DAVID R, MCGOVERN, EX-OFFICIO

THE CITY OF PROVIDENCE

WATER SUPPLY BOARD PHILIP J. HOLTON, JR.

552 ACADEMY AVENUE
PROVIDENCE 8, R. I.

Councilman Thomas Payne, Chairman
Public Works Committee

City Clerk's Office, City Hall
Providence, Rhode Island

Dear Councilman Payne:

CHIEF ENGINEER

WILLIAM 1, MCDONALD
DEPUTY CHIEF ENGNEER
JOHN T. WALSH, LEGAL ADVISOR

JOHN J. DEARY, SECRETARY

April 26, 1968

Under date of April 23, 1968, we received an official memorandum
from the Department of the City Clerk regarding the proposed abandonment
of a portion of Hyacinth Street, from the range of the southwesterly line
of Harwol Court, southwesterly and westerly to Veazie Street. We have
reviewed our distribution plans in this section and find that there are
no water facilities whatsoever in the section of Hyacinth Street proposed

for abandonment.

PJH:kam

(Y;Bs very truly,

Philip J. Holton, Jr.
Chief Engineer
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CITY OF PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND
MAYOR JOSEPH A. DOORLEY, JR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS . 700 ALLENS AVENUE . 02905

Lawrence P. McGarry, Director Robert B. Strong, Deputy Director

April 29, 1968

Chairman of the Public Works Committee
Providence City Council
City Hall-Providence, R. I.

Dear Sir:

This Department has no objection to the abandonment of Hyacinth
Street between Harwol Court and Veazie Street; however, the lower sec-
tion between Veazie Street and the angle will revert to the Veazie
Street School and library property and half of that part between
Harwol Court and the angle will revert to the City playground

ownership. ’
ery'truly vy ];E&/

wrence P, McGarry
Director of Public Works

LPMCG:jm



CITY OF PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND
MAYOR JOSEPH A. DOORLEY, JR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS . 700 ALLENS AVENUE . 02905

Lawrence P. McGarry, Director Robert B. Strong, Deputy Director

May 10, 1968
MEMORANDUM

TO: Vincent Vespia, City Clerk
FROM: L. P. Reid, Associate Engineer
RE: Proposed Abandonment of a Portion of Hyacinth Street (so Called)

In regards to the proposed abandonment of a portion of Hyacinth
Street (so called) it might be advisable to get a legal opinion
from the City Solicitor as to who has the fee in Hyacinth Street.

On June 12, 1917, the City Council by Resolution #240, authorized
the purchase from the Wanskuck Company of an area to be used for
playground purposes. It is specified in the deed that the land abuts

a proposed street, 38' wide to be called Hyacinth Street and a pro-
posed street, 40! wide to be called Shiloh Street.

These streets have never been recorded in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds as public Highways, but have been used as such for
many years, possibly in the category of a private street.

The Tax Assessor's Office has shown Hyacinth and Shiloh Streets
on their plats ever since the purchase by the City of the playground
area.



JOSEPH A, DOORLEY, JR,
MAYOR

VINCENT PALLOZZI

DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
CITY HALL, PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND 02903

May 29, 1968
Committee on Public Works
City Hall

Providence, R. 1I.

SUBJECT: REFERRAL NO, 1671 - ABANDONMENT OF A PORTION OF HYACINTH STREET

Gentlemen:

The subject referral received consideration by the City Plan Commission at a
meeting held on Tuesday, May 28, 1968.

This referral is a petition to abandon that portion of Hyacinth Street from

the southwesterly line of Harwol Court to Veazie Street on Assessorts Plat
102.

A photographic and inspection survey revealed that the section of Hyacinth
Street in question is uncurbed and unpaved.

Since there are no existing plans in this department for the use of this
section of Hyacinth Street and since no future plans for this land can be
foreseen at this time,

The Commission

VOTED: To offer no objection to the abandonment of this City street.

Vincert Palloazi
Director

VP :MMH

cc: Councilman Salvatore A. Beatini
Councilman Joseph F. Prete
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